
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-0863 Name: Second Amendment EPS

Status:Type: CC- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/18/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/14/2016

Title: REPORT - SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH
ECONOMIC & PLANNING SYSTEMS, INC.

BACKGROUND: The purpose of this contract is to complete the Housing Action Plan which analyzes
policy and management programs, prioritize and budget work for FY 2016/17.  This work effort is
included within Council Tier One Goal: Housing for All and Council Goal #1 Create a Strong,
Sustainable Economic Base, Strategic Objective #2, Evaluate Housing Initiatives.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the City Manager’s Office that the Council, by resolution,
approve the Second Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Economic & Planning
Systems, Inc. in the amount of $35,000, for the purpose of completion of the Housing Action Plan.
Total costs for this contract not to exceed $131,380.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1, 3. Resolution, 4. Exhibit A, 5. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council6/14/2016 1

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

